




Appendix 1

Trades by WF Asian Reconnaissance Fund Limited 

Trade Date Buy/Sell Quantity Cost Currency Consideration No. of Outstanding Shares Total Shareholding (shares) % Shareholding

05-Dec-11 Buy 535,901           0.026   AUD 13,933.43        232,035,000                       535,901                                   0.23%

07-Dec-11 Buy 402,000           0.027   AUD 10,813.80        232,035,000                       937,901                                   0.40%

08-Dec-11 Buy 269,399           0.030   AUD 8,135.85          232,035,000                       1,207,300                               0.52%

09-Dec-11 Buy 774,655           0.035   AUD 27,345.32        232,035,000                       1,981,955                               0.85%

12-Dec-11 Buy 1,488,806       0.041   AUD 61,487.69        232,035,000                       3,470,761                               1.50%

13-Dec-11 Buy 2,655,000       0.046   AUD 121,599.00      232,035,000                       6,125,761                               2.64%

15-Dec-11 Buy 1,143,037       0.050   AUD 56,923.24        232,035,000                       7,268,798                               3.13%

19-Dec-11 Buy 105,000           0.046   AUD 4,830.00          232,035,000                       7,373,798                               3.18%

20-Dec-11 Buy 450,000           0.045   AUD 20,250.00        232,035,000                       7,823,798                               3.37%

21-Dec-11 Buy 1,184,039       0.047   AUD 55,649.83        232,035,000                       9,007,837                               3.88%

30-Dec-11 Buy 74,112             0.046   AUD 3,409.15          232,035,000                       9,081,949                               3.91%

03-Jan-12 Buy 80,000             0.046   AUD 3,680.00          232,035,000                       9,161,949                               3.95%

04-Jan-12 Buy 200,000           0.049   AUD 9,800.00          232,035,000                       9,361,949                               4.03%

05-Jan-12 Buy 58,000             0.050   AUD 2,900.00          232,035,000                       9,419,949                               4.06%

11-Jan-12 Buy 36,894             0.049   AUD 1,807.81          232,035,000                       9,456,843                               4.08%

27-Jan-12 Buy 300,000           0.050   AUD 15,000.00        232,035,000                       9,756,843                               4.20%

03-Feb-12 Buy 194,805           0.054   AUD 10,538.95        232,035,000                       9,951,648                               4.29%

06-Feb-12 Buy 840,000           0.054   AUD 44,940.00        232,035,000                       10,791,648                             4.65%

07-Feb-12 Buy 550,000           0.053   AUD 29,095.00        232,035,000                       11,341,648                             4.89%

08-Feb-12 Buy 411,527           0.051   AUD 20,987.88        232,035,000                       11,753,175                             5.07%

Total 11,753,175  AUD 523,126.95   232,035,000                       11,753,175                             5.07%


